TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM350500

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Jump Technologies, Inc. | | 08/01/2015 | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ECI Software Solutions, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4400 Alliance Gateway Freeway | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 154 | |
| City: | Fort Worth | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 76177 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 86692043 | JUMPTRACK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 842-7800

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Willsey

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Ste 700

Address Line 2: Cooley LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 305164-20000 |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Cheryl Fountain/Sr. TM Paralegal |
| SIGNATURE: | /cheryllfountain/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/05/2015 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ECI - JT Bill of Sale (signed 08-01-15)#page1.tif source=ECI - JT Bill of Sale (signed 08-01-15)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0918

BILL OF SALE

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") dated August 1, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by and among ECI SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Purchaser") and JUMP TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Seller"), and for the consideration set forth therein, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, sets over and delivers to Purchaser all of its right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Property (as such term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement), including without limitation the JUMPTRACK trademark and any applications therefor. Unless otherwise stated herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meaning as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all of the Purchased Property hereby conveyed unto Purchaser and its successors and assigns forever.

Seller represent that it is the owner of the Purchased Property, that the Purchased Property is free from all Encumbrances and that Seller has the right to sell and convey the Purchased Property to Purchaser, subject to all of the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement. Seller agrees to warrant and defend the sale of the Purchased Property to Purchaser against any and all persons who claim title to the Purchased Property according to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement. This Bill of Sale shall bind Seller and benefit Purchaser and its successors and assigns.

This Bill of Sale is subject to but in no way expands the scope of the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, and the respective representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and obligations made in the Asset Purchase Agreement by the parties thereto and incorporated herein by reference, constitute an integral part of this Bill of Sale. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0919

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Bill of Sale to be executed as of the Effective Date.

<u>Seller</u>:

JUMP TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Ву: _

John Freund, President and CEO

3126360 v.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0920